Opinions about Online Investing
by Length of Experience

e« New discount brokerage users indicate a considerable level of uncertainty about their own
investment skills. Well over half of new users (< 1 year) agree at least somewhat that they are not
confident investing by themselves, and fully half that they don’t have the knowledge to manage their
own investments.

Somewhat Strongly

It is very convenient
Less than 1 year - -
1-3 years — — 9&?&
3+ years 2 2 28%
It saves time
Less than 1 year 1007 A0% BO%
1-3 years AQ0 40% Ba%
3+ years 170 A5G0 86%
It saves money on fees and commissions

Less than 1 year BO%

42% Y%
1-3 years 2y N ) I B8%
3+ years 419, 4% 86%
I sometimes think I'm taking too much risk

Less than 1 year 46% 7l BT%

/o

1-3 years

3+ years

There are too many choices
Less than 1 year

1-3 years

3+ years

43%
T B2%

8%
3 82%
Z] 43%

I don't have the time to manage my investments
Less than 1 year LY/ ELT 46%
1-3 years % 7 38%
3+ years VLY 28%
I'm not confident investing by myself
Less than 1 year BY% 9% B7%
1-3 years 0 T 3T%
3+ years T 24%
I don't have the knowledge to manage my own investments
Less than 1 year 5%
1-3 years 9% !
3+ years VAT 23%

Q7. How much do you agree with each of the following statements about online investing? Base (n=630)
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